Accepted Manuscript

Title: Effect of Spironolactone on Myocardial Fibrosis and Other Clinical Variables in Patients with Hypertrophic Cardiomyopathy: a Prospective, Randomized Trial

Author: Martin S. Maron, Raymond H. Chan, Navin Kapur, Iris J. Jaffe, Adam P. McGraw, Raj Kerur, Barry J. Maron, James E. Udelson

 PII:
 S0002-9343(18)30223-7

 DOI:
 https://doi.org/10.1016/j.amjmed.2018.02.025

 Reference:
 AJM 14574

To appear in: The American Journal of Medicine

Please cite this article as: Martin S. Maron, Raymond H. Chan, Navin Kapur, Iris J. Jaffe, Adam P. McGraw, Raj Kerur, Barry J. Maron, James E. Udelson, Effect of Spironolactone on Myocardial Fibrosis and Other Clinical Variables in Patients with Hypertrophic Cardiomyopathy: a Prospective, Randomized Trial, *The American Journal of Medicine* (2018), https://doi.org/10.1016/j.amjmed.2018.02.025.

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.



ACCEPTED MANUSCRIPT

Effect of Spironolactone on Myocardial Fibrosis and Other

Clinical Variables in Patients with Hypertrophic

Cardiomyopathy: A Prospective, Randomized Trial

Martin S. Maron, MD,¹ Raymond H. Chan, MD, MPH,²

Navin Kapur, MD,³ Iris J. Jaffe, MD,³ Adam P. McGraw,³ Raj Kerur, MD,³

Barry J. Maron, MD,¹ James E. Udelson, MD¹

¹Hypertrophic Cardiomyopathy Institute, Division of Cardiology,

Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA;

²Division of Cardiology, Toronto General Hospital, University Health Network,

University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario, Canada

³Molecular Cardiology Research Institute, Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA

This study was registered as a clinical trial with the National Institute of Health (NCT#0087-9060) and supported by a NIH K-training grant (K23-HL086745-01) to Dr. Martin Maron.

All authors takes responsibility for all aspects of the reliability and freedom from bias of the data presented and their discussed interpretation.

Address for Correspondence:

Martin S. Maron, MD Tufts Medical Center 800 Washington St., #70 Boston, MA 02111 Download English Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8603766

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/8603766

Daneshyari.com